
8 éme 

Pistolet Général
Rang Civilité Nom Prénom Année Cat Licence Sociétée

Résultat 

1/10

Résultat 

pts
Prix

Prix 

special

1 Monsieur DEMIERRE STEVE 1975 E 192942 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 407,0 392 80 fr. 20 fr.

2 Monsieur HIPPIAS GERALD 1975 E 320645 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 401,7 382 65 fr. 15 fr.

3 Monsieur EMMENEGGER GREGORY 1993 E 295941 GIFFERS-TENTLINGEN 399,9 382 60 fr. 10 fr.

4 Monsieur BASTIAN JEAN-LUC 1972 S 161162 LA GLANE 399,3 381 60 fr. 20 fr.

5 Monsieur GRANGIER SAMUEL 1990 E 258660 BULLE ET ENVIRONS TS 395,8 378 50 fr.

6 Monsieur BAERISWYL HANS-PETER 1973 S 162761 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 395,2 377 50 fr. 15 fr.

7 Monsieur WITSCHI MICHAEL 1974 E 167987 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 395,1 378 50 fr.

8 Monsieur BORLAT MICHEL 1962 S 186852 AIGLE SOUS-OFFICIERS 392,7 376 45 fr. 10 fr.

9 Monsieur AEBY PASCAL 1974 E 137511 GIFFERS-TENTLINGEN 391,0 373 40 fr.

10 Monsieur GARCIA ALVARO 1985 E 522060 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 389,3 371 35 fr.

11 Monsieur GRISONI CEDRIC 1991 E 286810 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 388,0 373 35 fr.

12 Monsieur CARRILLO MARC 1991 E 509599 BULLE ET ENVIRONS TS 387,0 369 33 fr.

13 Monsieur MICHOUD SYLVAIN 1966 S 197222 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 386,9 369 33 fr.

14 Monsieur BISE BERTRAND 1973 S 105504 VILLENEUVE 386,8 372 33 fr.

15 Monsieur RIME MARC 1972 S 167566 LA GLANE 385,6 366 30 fr.

16 Monsieur DOS SANTOS T. DAVID 1990 E 504043 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 385,4 367 30 fr. 10 fr.

17 Monsieur AEBISCHER DOMINIQUE 1966 S 163334 DUEDINGEN 384,7 366 30 fr.

18 Madame HABIB RAMONA 1997 E 881345 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 384,3 364 30 fr. 20 fr.

19 Mademoiselle WAEBER JESSICA 2002 J 852288 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 383,7 367 33 fr. 20 fr.

20 Monsieur GABIOUD BENJAMIN 1989 E 542786 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 382,0 363 27 fr.

21 Monsieur BOSCHUNG OLIVIER 1982 E 258658 BULLE ET ENVIRONS TS 381,3 362 25 fr.

22 Monsieur GIRARDET DANIEL 1952 V 591383 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 381,1 364 31 fr. 20 fr.

23 Monsieur VALENTINI PATRICK 1955 V 141287 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 380,8 363 31 fr. 15 fr.

24 Monsieur FASEL THOMAS 1963 S 319870 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 379,5 363 23 fr.

25 Madame BALET MARIE-CLAUDE 1971 S 325267 SION, LA CIBLE 378,7 358 23 fr. 15 fr.

26 Monsieur SCHULE JEAN-MARC 1984 E 259430 LA GLANE 378,4 360 23 fr.

27 Madame ROH TANIA 1970 S 215395 NJC ST MAURICE 378,1 359 23 fr. 10 fr.

28 Madame JOYE EVELINE 1977 E 169501 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 378,0 362 23 fr.

29 Monsieur BALET BERTRAND 1964 S 242942 SION, LA CIBLE 377,9 362 23 fr. 10 fr.

30 Madame BISE NADIA 2007 JJ 859995 VILLENEUVE 376,8 356 29 fr. 15 fr.

31 Monsieur BURNAND PASCAL 1958 V 306682 PALEZIEUX TS 375,4 360 27 fr. 10 fr.

32 Monsieur BENOIT CHRISTIAN 1966 S 191517 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 375,4 356 21 fr.

33 Monsieur CODOUREY J-PIERRE 1957 V 259428 LA GLANE 375,0 359 27 fr.

34 Monsieur BERTSCHY KUNO 1954 V 165786 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 374,6 356 27 fr.

35 Monsieur BAUMGARTNER ANDY 1999 J 771361 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 373,3 351 27 fr. 10 fr.

36 Monsieur PITTET CYRIL 1999 J 765448 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 372,8 353 27 fr.

37 Monsieur BUNTSCHU PETER 1947 SV 137518 GIFFERS-TENTLINGEN 370,9 357 25 fr.

38 Monsieur BEAUVERD PHILIPPE 1956 V 191492 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 370,9 354 25 fr.

39 Monsieur CANTIN SERGE 1961 S 169487 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 370,5 352 19 fr.

40 Monsieur BOESIGER MARTIN 1990 E 304560 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 370,3 351 19 fr.

41 Madame AEBISCHER NATASA 1972 S 748310 DUEDINGEN 369,3 354 19 fr.

42 Monsieur BRAGHIROLI ROMAIN 1989 E 257737 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 367,7 352 17 fr.

43 Monsieur SCHUTZ JEAN-LUC 1950 V 257445 MONTHEY CARABINIERS 367,7 348 23 fr.

44 Monsieur LATTION ROMEO 1979 E 458962 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 367,6 351 17 fr.

45 Mademoiselle FERRARI FIONA 2004 J 896112 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 366,1 350 23 fr.

46 Madame SCHUPBACH SIBYL 1998 E 749688 VILLENEUVE 365,1 345 17 fr.

47 Monsieur DUBOUX CLAUDE 1951 V 193077 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 364,3 346 23 fr.

48 Monsieur MOTTAZ PASCAL 1966 S 197348 ATTALENS-CHATEL 359,1 343 15 fr.

49 Monsieur CHEVALLEY BERNARD 1950 V 602780 AIGLE SOUS-OFFICIERS 358,7 340 21 fr. 10 fr.

50 Monsieur PESSON ANTOINE 1995 E 331504 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 358,2 340 15 fr. 10 fr.

51 Monsieur WAEBER ERICH 1968 S 895543 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 356,2 339 15 fr.

52 Monsieur LUISIER RENE 1958 V 118748 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 354,4 336 19 fr.

53 Monsieur SYDLER ERIC 1962 S 591382 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 353,5 334 13 fr.

54 Monsieur CHRISTOV MARCO 1969 S 886588 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 352,1 332 13 fr.

55 Monsieur NICOLIER ROMAIN 1985 E 759898 ATTALENS-CHATEL 351,8 333 11 fr.

56 Monsieur DEVAUD PIERRE 1957 V 193034 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 351,8 337 17 fr.

57 Monsieur HONEGGER ALAIN 1963 S 697685 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 350,3 331 11 fr.

58 Monsieur LAMBELET JEAN-FRANCOIS 1949 SV 196718 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 349,0 332 17 fr.

59 Monsieur OYVAERT SERGE 1973 S 932385 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 342,2 322 10 fr. 10 fr.

60 Monsieur CLEMENT LAURENT 1958 V 295105 AIGLE SOUS-OFFICIERS 341,0 324 15 fr.

61 Madame MICHELOUD CHANTAL 1972 S 886094 MONTHEY CARABINIERS 327,8 308 5 fr. 10 fr.

62 Madame BAERISWYL JOCELYNE 1965 S 935562 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 308,1 289 5 fr.

1 688 fr. 360 fr.

2019

Classement

Grand Prix                        de la Glâne



8 éme 

Pistolet Dame

Rang Civilité Nom Prénom Année Cat Licence Sociétée
Résultat 

1/10
Résultat pts Prix

Prix 

special

1
Madame HABIB RAMONA 1997 E 881345 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 384,3 364 30 fr. 20 fr.

2
Mademoiselle WAEBER JESSICA 2002 J 852288 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 383,7 367 33 fr.

3
Madame BALET MARIE-CLAUDE 1971 S 325267 SION, LA CIBLE 378,7 358 23 fr. 15 fr.

4
Madame ROH TANIA 1970 S 215395 NJC ST MAURICE 378,1 359 23 fr. 10 fr.

5
Madame JOYE EVELINE 1977 E 169501 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 378,0 362 23 fr.

6
Madame BISE NADIA 2007 JJ 859995 VILLENEUVE 376,8 356 29 fr.

7
Madame AEBISCHER NATASA 1972 S 748310 DUEDINGEN 369,3 354 19 fr.

8
Mademoiselle FERRARI FIONA 2004 J 896112 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 366,1 350 23 fr.

9
Madame SCHUPBACH SIBYL 1998 E 749688 VILLENEUVE 365,1 345 17 fr.

10
Madame MICHELOUD CHANTAL 1972 S 886094 MONTHEY CARABINIERS 327,8 308 5 fr. 10 fr.

11
Madame BAERISWYL JOCELYNE 1965 S 935562 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 308,1 289 5 fr.

230 fr. 55 fr.

2019

Classement

Grand Prix                        de la Glâne



8 éme 

Pistolet J+JJ
Rang Civilité Nom Prénom Année Cat Licence Sociétée

Résultat 

1/10
Résultat pts Prix

Prix 

special

1
Mademoiselle WAEBER JESSICA 2002 J 852288 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 383,7 367 33 fr. 20 fr.

2
Madame BISE NADIA 2007 JJ 859995 VILLENEUVE 376,8 356 29 fr. 15 fr.

3
Monsieur BAUMGARTNER ANDY 1999 J 771361 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 373,3 351 27 fr. 10 fr.

4
Monsieur PITTET CYRIL 1999 J 765448 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 372,8 353 27 fr.

5
Mademoiselle FERRARI FIONA 2004 J 896112 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 366,1 350 23 fr.

139 fr. 45 fr.

2019

Classement

Grand Prix                        de la Glâne



8 éme 

Pistolet Elite
Rang Civilité Nom Prénom Année Cat Licence Sociétée

Résultat 

1/10
Résultat pts Prix

Prix 

special

1
Monsieur DEMIERRE STEVE 1975 E 192942 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 407,0 392 80 fr. 20 fr.

2
Monsieur HIPPIAS GERALD 1975 E 320645 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 401,7 382 65 fr. 15 fr.

3
Monsieur EMMENEGGER GREGORY 1993 E 295941 GIFFERS-TENTLINGEN 399,9 382 60 fr. 10 fr.

4
Monsieur GRANGIER SAMUEL 1990 E 258660 BULLE ET ENVIRONS TS 395,8 378 50 fr.

5
Monsieur WITSCHI MICHAEL 1974 E 167987 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 395,1 378 50 fr.

6
Monsieur AEBY PASCAL 1974 E 137511 GIFFERS-TENTLINGEN 391,0 373 40 fr.

7
Monsieur GARCIA ALVARO 1985 E 522060 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 389,3 371 35 fr.

8
Monsieur GRISONI CEDRIC 1991 E 286810 LAUSANNE CARABINIERS 388,0 373 35 fr.

9
Monsieur CARRILLO MARC 1991 E 509599 BULLE ET ENVIRONS TS 387,0 369 33 fr.

10
Monsieur DOS SANTOS T. DAVID 1990 E 504043 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 385,4 367 30 fr. 10 fr.

11
Madame HABIB RAMONA 1997 E 881345 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 384,3 364 30 fr.

12
Monsieur GABIOUD BENJAMIN 1989 E 542786 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 382,0 363 27 fr.

13
Monsieur BOSCHUNG OLIVIER 1982 E 258658 BULLE ET ENVIRONS TS 381,3 362 25 fr.

14
Monsieur SCHULE JEAN-MARC 1984 E 259430 LA GLANE 378,4 360 23 fr.

15
Madame JOYE EVELINE 1977 E 169501 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 378,0 362 23 fr.

16
Monsieur BOESIGER MARTIN 1990 E 304560 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 370,3 351 19 fr.

17
Monsieur BRAGHIROLI ROMAIN 1989 E 257737 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 367,7 352 17 fr.

18
Monsieur LATTION ROMEO 1979 E 458962 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 367,6 351 17 fr.

19
Madame SCHUPBACH SIBYL 1998 E 749688 VILLENEUVE 365,1 345 17 fr.

20
Monsieur PESSON ANTOINE 1995 E 331504 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 358,2 340 15 fr. 10 fr.

21
Monsieur NICOLIER ROMAIN 1985 E 759898 ATTALENS-CHATEL 351,8 333 11 fr.

702 fr. 65 fr.

2019

Classement

Grand Prix                        de la Glâne



8 éme 

Pistolet Senior
Rang Civilité Nom Prénom Année Cat Licence Sociétée

Résultat 

1/10
Résultat pts Prix

Prix 

special

1
Monsieur BASTIAN JEAN-LUC 1972 S 161162 LA GLANE 399,3 381 60 fr. 20 fr.

2
Monsieur BAERISWYL HANS-PETER 1973 S 162761 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 395,2 377 50 fr. 15 fr.

3
Monsieur BORLAT MICHEL 1962 S 186852 AIGLE SOUS-OFFICIERS 392,7 376 45 fr. 10 fr.

4
Monsieur MICHOUD SYLVAIN 1966 S 197222 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 386,9 369 33 fr.

5
Monsieur BISE BERTRAND 1973 S 105504 VILLENEUVE 386,8 372 33 fr.

6
Monsieur RIME MARC 1972 S 167566 LA GLANE 385,6 366 30 fr.

7
Monsieur AEBISCHER DOMINIQUE 1966 S 163334 DUEDINGEN 384,7 366 30 fr.

8
Monsieur FASEL THOMAS 1963 S 319870 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 379,5 363 23 fr.

9
Madame BALET MARIE-CLAUDE 1971 S 325267 SION, LA CIBLE 378,7 358 23 fr.

10
Madame ROH TANIA 1970 S 215395 NJC ST MAURICE 378,1 359 23 fr.

11
Monsieur BALET BERTRAND 1964 S 242942 SION, LA CIBLE 377,9 362 23 fr. 10 fr.

12
Monsieur BENOIT CHRISTIAN 1966 S 191517 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 375,4 356 21 fr.

13
Monsieur CANTIN SERGE 1961 S 169487 MONTAGNY-COUSSET 370,5 352 19 fr.

14
Madame AEBISCHER NATASA 1972 S 748310 DUEDINGEN 369,3 354 19 fr.

15
Monsieur MOTTAZ PASCAL 1966 S 197348 ATTALENS-CHATEL 359,1 343 15 fr.

16
Monsieur WAEBER ERICH 1968 S 895543 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 356,2 339 15 fr.

17
Monsieur SYDLER ERIC 1962 S 591382 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 353,5 334 13 fr.

18
Monsieur CHRISTOV MARCO 1969 S 886588 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 352,1 332 13 fr.

19
Monsieur HONEGGER ALAIN 1963 S 697685 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 350,3 331 11 fr.

20
Monsieur OYVAERT SERGE 1973 S 932385 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 342,2 322 10 fr. 10 fr.

21
Madame MICHELOUD CHANTAL 1972 S 886094 MONTHEY CARABINIERS 327,8 308 5 fr.

22
Madame BAERISWYL JOCELYNE 1965 S 935562 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 308,1 289 5 fr.

519 fr. 65 fr.

2019

Classement

Grand Prix                        de la Glâne



8 éme 

Pistolet V+SV
Rang Civilité Nom Prénom Année Cat Licence Sociétée

Résultat 

1/10
Résultat pts Prix

Prix 

special

1
Monsieur GIRARDET DANIEL 1952 V 591383 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 381,1 364 31 fr. 20 fr.

2
Monsieur VALENTINI PATRICK 1955 V 141287 GENEVE ARQUEBUSE 380,8 363 31 fr. 15 fr.

3
Monsieur BURNAND PASCAL 1958 V 306682 PALEZIEUX TS 375,4 360 27 fr. 10 fr.

4
Monsieur CODOUREY J-PIERRE 1957 V 259428 LA GLANE 375,0 359 27 fr.

5
Monsieur BERTSCHY KUNO 1954 V 165786 PISTOLENKLUB TAFERS 374,6 356 27 fr.

6
Monsieur BEAUVERD PHILIPPE 1956 V 191492 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 370,9 354 25 fr.

7
Monsieur SCHUTZ JEAN-LUC 1950 V 257445 MONTHEY CARABINIERS 367,7 348 23 fr.

8
Monsieur DUBOUX CLAUDE 1951 V 193077 CHEXBRES-PALEZIEUX P10 364,3 346 23 fr.

9
Monsieur CHEVALLEY BERNARD 1950 V 602780 AIGLE SOUS-OFFICIERS 358,7 340 21 fr. 10 fr.

10
Monsieur LUISIER RENE 1958 V 118748 ORSIERES L'ECLAIR 354,4 336 19 fr.

11
Monsieur DEVAUD PIERRE 1957 V 193034 YVERDON CARABINIERS P10 351,8 337 17 fr.

12
Monsieur CLEMENT LAURENT 1958 V 295105 AIGLE SOUS-OFFICIERS 341,0 324 15 fr.

286 fr. 55 fr.

2019

Classement

Grand Prix                        de la Glâne


